
AMENDMENT NO. 2 – TO MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 14357-2900
 

DISCRETIONARY CONTRACT FOR AS-NEEDED - IT CONSULTING SERVICES   
V GROUP, INCORPORATED 

 
THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 14357-2900 TITLED: 
DISCRETIONARY CONTRACT FOR AS-NEEDED IT CONSULTING SERVICES ("Amendment") is 
entered into as of the 22nd day of December 2020, by The Metropolitan Transportation Authority 
("MTA"), and V Group, Incorporated ("Seller", "Company" or "CO.") (collectively, the "Parties").  All 
capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the 
Agreement. 

WHEREAS the Parties entered into Master Agreement 14357-2900 dated February 15th, 2016 (the 
"Agreement") for professional consulting services for IT;   

 
WHEREAS through this Amendment No. 2, the Parties are agreeing to a contract modification; NOW 
THEREFORE, the Parties agree to the following: 

 
1. Extend the Agreement End Date from February 15,2021 to July 31, 2023. 
2. No other terms, conditions or provisions of the agreement is amended, modified or deleted and 

each term, pricing, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and 
effect. 

3. The Agreement remains to be used only as needed by the MTA; MTA does not guarantee any 
level of usage or purchase amounts under this Agreement.  

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date first set forth 
above. 
 
 
 
SELLER:      MTA: 
 
V GROUP, INC.      METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
379 Princeton Hightstown Rd Bldg 3 Ste 2A 333 West 34th Street
Cranbury, NJ  08512     New York, NY 10001 
       
 

By: _______________________________  By: _______________________________ 
 
Name: _____________________________  Name: _____________________________ 
 
Title: ______________________________  Title: _______________________________ 
 
Date: ______________________________  Date: _______________________________ 

Monika Rohila

President

Dec 22, 2020


